

Data brief

# Set of ST25TV and ST25TN series NFC tags



### **Features**

- Five ST25TN01K, 50 pF, smart label, 23 mm diameter
- Five ST25TN01K, 50 pF, paper-based wet inlay, 36 mm x 18 mm
- Five ST25TV02KC, 23 pF, smart label, 23 mm diameter
- Five ST25TV02KC, 23 pF, smart label with tamper, 75 mm x 30 mm
- Five ST25TV02KC, 99 pF, wet inlay, 7 mm x 7 mm

## **Description**

The ST25-TAG-BAG-UI1 is a ready-to-use tag set, containing tags based on NFC Forum Type 5 (ST25TV02KC) and NFC Forum Type 2 (ST25TN01K) tag ICs. These ICs are combined with antennas of different size and material, with advanced designs (like tamper detect), to address different applications.

The set is intended for evaluation of the ST25TV and ST25TN series NFC tags, belonging to the ST25T product family, offering long (ISO/IEC 15693) NFC/RFID and short range (ISO/IEC 14443) tags with advanced features and 512- to 2 K-bit memory sizes.

More info on devices of the ST25TV and ST25TN series can be found on the ST25TV and ST25TN webpages.

**Product status link** 

ST25-TAG-BAG-UI1



## **Revision history**

Table 1. Document revision history

Date	Version	Changes
01-Jul-2022	1	Initial release.
28-Apr-2023	2	Updated Section Features and image on cover page.

DB4754 - Rev 2 page 2/3



#### **IMPORTANT NOTICE - READ CAREFULLY**

STMicroelectronics NV and its subsidiaries ("ST") reserve the right to make changes, corrections, enhancements, modifications, and improvements to ST products and/or to this document at any time without notice. Purchasers should obtain the latest relevant information on ST products before placing orders. ST products are sold pursuant to ST's terms and conditions of sale in place at the time of order acknowledgment.

Purchasers are solely responsible for the choice, selection, and use of ST products and ST assumes no liability for application assistance or the design of purchasers' products.

No license, express or implied, to any intellectual property right is granted by ST herein.

Resale of ST products with provisions different from the information set forth herein shall void any warranty granted by ST for such product.

ST and the ST logo are trademarks of ST. For additional information about ST trademarks, refer to <a href="https://www.st.com/trademarks">www.st.com/trademarks</a>. All other product or service names are the property of their respective owners.

Information in this document supersedes and replaces information previously supplied in any prior versions of this document.

© 2023 STMicroelectronics – All rights reserved

DB4754 - Rev 2 page 3/3